 RESOLUTION NO. _______________
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, RELATING TO THE LEVYING
AND COLLECTING OF A NON-AD VALOREM
ASSESSMENT FOR THE COSTS OF ABATING
NUISANCES OCCURRING ON REAL PROPERTY THAT
ARE PROHIBITED UNDER THE CITY’S CODE OF
ORDINANCES; ESTABLISHING THE ESTIMATED

governments must take in utilizing the uniform collection method to place a non-ad
valorem assessment on the property tax bill, including the preparation of an assessment
roll to be adopted at a public hearing no later than September 15th and the provision of
notice of the public hearing, and this Resolution directs the preparation of such
assessment roll and authorizes a public hearing and the related provision of notice that
is required; and
WHEREAS, the City Commission deems it to be in the best interest of the citizens
and residents of the City to adopt this Preliminary Assessment Resolution.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:
Section 1: That the foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are ratified and confirmed
as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.
Section 2: AUTHORITY.  This Resolution is adopted pursuant to the provisions
of Ordinance No. O-2013-06, the Initial Assessment Resolution (Resolution No. R-2013-
231), the Final Assessment Resolution (Resolution No. R-2013-257), the Annual
Resolution for Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2014 (Resolution No. R-2014-257),
the Annual Resolution for Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2015 (Resolution No. R-
2015-278), the Annual Resolution for Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2016
(Resolution No. R-2016-272), the Annual Resolution for Fiscal Year commencing October
1, 2017 (Resolution No. R-2017-269), the Annual Resolution for Fiscal Year commencing
October 1, 2018 (Resolution No. R-2018-281), the Annual Resolution for Fiscal Year
commencing October 1, 2019 (Resolution No. R-2019-262), the Annual Resolution for
Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2020 (Resolution No. R-2020-208), Florida Statute
Sections 166.021, 166.041 and 197.3632, and other applicable provisions of law.
Section 3: PURPOSE.  The purpose of this Resolution is to comply with the
requirements of Florida Statute Section 197.3632 generally regarding the uniform method
for the levy, collection and enforcement of non-ad valorem assessments to enable the